
  
 
 
 
                               “Aspiration, Inclusion, Happiness” 
                                   
 

Friday 14th February 2025 

End of Spring 1 Term 

Dear Parents/ Carers, 

As we reach the end of this half term, I would like to take a moment to thank you for your 
continued support and involvement in your child’s learning journey. It has been a busy and 
productive term, and we are proud of the progress each student has made.  

Please see the diary dates below for next half term: 

Spring 2 Diary Dates  
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Event When Time 

BACK TO SCHOOL Monday 24th February 8:40am 

Selected Y5 Cycling 
Assessments 

Thursday 27th February All Day 

Year 1 DA Industrial 
Museum Trip 

Thursday 27th February All Day 

Selected Y5 Cycle Ride Friday 28th February All Day 

Year 6 Mock SATS Week Week commencing 3rd March  All Day 

Trust Talk with the CEO Tuesday 4th March 
 (Laycock Primary School) 

Simply email 
trusttalk@paymat.org for an 
appointment time with the 

CEO 

mailto:office@crossleyhallprimary.co.uk
http://www.crossleyhallprimary.co.uk
mailto:trusttalk@paymat.org


 

 
We hope you all have a restful half term break and hope to see you bright and early on Monday 
24th February at 8:30am 
 
Yours Sincerely 
 

Year 5 & 6 Arithmetic 
Workshop  

Tuesday 4th March 3.15 - 3.45 

Reception Ready Steady 
Pedal 

 Thursdays 6th & 13th March All Day 

Reception Phonic Drop In 
Session 

Tuesday 11th March  8:45 am - 9:30 am 

Selected Y5 Cycle Ride Friday 14th March All Day 

Reception Height and 
Weight Check 

Monday 17th March All Day 

Reception Audiology 
Check 

Tuesday 18th March All Day 

Y3 Ready Steady Pedal Thursdays 20th & 27th March All Day 

Red Nose Day  
(Non Uniform) 

Friday 21st March All Day 

Trust Talk with the CEO Tuesday 25th March 
 (Lidget Green Primary School) 

Simply email 
trusttalk@paymat.org for an 
appointment time with the 

CEO 

OPAL Parents Assembly Tuesday 25th March 8.45 - 9.15 

SEND Carers Resource 
Event 

Friday 28th March 1:30pm - 3pm 

Meet the SENDCo Every Tuesday - 2:30pm - 3:30pm 
Every Friday - 8:45am - 9:45am 

 

Please email 
SENDteam@chps.paymat.org 

to book a slot 

Year 5 Ancient Greeks 
Workshop 

Thursday April 3rd  All Day  

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR 
EASTER BREAK 

Friday 4th April 3pm 

mailto:trusttalk@paymat.org
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Mrs E Monnery 
Headteacher 
 


